U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Hon	orable Commissioner of 10204	0837 ed original documents or copy thereof.
	f conveying party(ies): see Technology Corporation $3 - 1 - 0 \ Z$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporate - State: Colorado Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Assignment Agreement Execution Date: February 25, 2002		Internal Address: Street Address: 185 Columbia Street West City: Waterloo, State: Ontario, Canada Zip: N2L 5Z5 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporate - State: [x] Other Canadian Corporation
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): 1 A. Trademark Application Nos.:		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name:	Michelle R. Harbottle, Esq.	
Internal Address:	GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 400 Hamilton Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94301	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
		[] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		Deposit account number: 07-1907. Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.
		GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Michelle R. Harbottle, Esq. Name of Person Signing		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, DC 20231

04/02/2002 AAHMED1 00000187 071907 1773909

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

Gray Cary\PA\10217432.1 1150396-900205 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [1]

Short Form Assignment

Pursuant to a certain "Settlement and Trademark Assignment Agreement" between these parties and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SIE-Base Technology Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Colorado ("Seller"), hereby transfers and assigns to Open Text Corporation, a Canadian corporation ("Purchaser"), all of Seller's rights, title and interest in and to the mark "OPENTEXT" and the registration therefore, being Registration No. 1,773,909 on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and registration and including all rights to sue and recover for past

SIE-Base Technology Corporation

By:

President

Gray Cary\PA\10210966.2 1150396-900205

infringements thereof.

REEL: 002474 FRAME: 0394

GRAYCARY. TECHNOLOGY'S LEGAL EDGESM

400 Hamilton Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94301 www.graycary.com O] 650-833-2343 F1 650-328-3029

Our File No: 1150396-900205

March 1, 2002

VIA EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL 935793353US

Box ASSIGNMENT Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Washington, DC 20231 Attn: Assignment Division

Attn: Recordation

Re: Recordal of Assignment

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a true copy of the Short Form Trademark Assignment whereby SIE-Base Technology Corporation, a Colorado corporation, assigns to Open Text Corporation, a Canadian corporation, the "Trademark" listed below.

Please record this Assignment against the attached schedule of records included with this letter in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u> <u>Registration Date</u>

OPENTEXT 1,773,909 May 25, 1993

Please debit my firm's Deposit Account, **No. 07-1907**, in the amount of **\$40** for of the recordation of the assignment documentation as indicated on the enclosed Trademark and Patent Recordation Cover Sheet. Additionally, the Commissioner is authorized to charge any additional fees to Deposit Account **No. 07-1907**.

Also enclosed is a stamped, pre-addressed postcard. Please acknowledge receipt of these documents by file-stamping the postcard with the date of receipt of these documents and returning the postcard to the undersigned.

SILICON VALLEY SAN DIEGO SAN DIEGO/GOLDEN TRIANGLE SAN FRANCISCO AUSTIN SEATTLE SACRAMENTO LA JOLLA

Gray Cary\PA\10217436.1 1150396-900205

TRADEMARK REEL: 002474 FRAME: 0395 Box ASSIGNMENT Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks March 1, 2002 Page 2

Please return the recorded documents to the undersigned at our Palo Alto office. If you require further information, please telephone the undersigned attorney at (650) 833-2343.

Dated: March 1, 2002

Respectfully submitted,

Attorneys for Applicant

Palo Alto, California 94301

400 Hamilton Avenue

(650) 833-2343

GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH LLP

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING

! do hereby certify that this document is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail

on 3/1/02 in an envelope numbered EL935793353U.5 addressed to:

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Karl W. Hamel (w/encls)

Gray Cary\PA\10217436.1 1150396-900205

cc:

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND NEW DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re REGISTRATION of: Open Text Corporation

Registration No.:

1,773,909

Registration Date:

May 25, 1993

Mark:

OPENTEXT

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

Applicant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints the following attorneys of the law firm of Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich:

Allyn Taylor, Esq., Mark F. Radcliffe, Esq., Stacy A. Snowman, Esq., Françoise Gilbert, Esq., Margaret M. Powers, Esq., Eliane Setton, Esq., Michelle R. Harbottle, Esq., Maureen Dorney, Esq., Nancy O. Dix, Esq., Heather Dunn, Esq., Farah Bhatti, Esq., Ian N. Feinberg, Esq., David Dolkas, Esq. and Andrew P. Valentine, Esq., to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich, whose postal address is 400 Hamilton Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94301-1833, is hereby designated applicant's domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence concerning this application/registration should be sent to:

Michelle R. Harbottle, Esq.
GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH LLP
400 Hamilton Avenue
Palo Alto, CA 94301-1833
(650) 833-2343
mharbottle@graycary.com

Respectfully submitted,

Open Text Corporation

•

Name:

Title:

Date:

Gray Cary\PA\10217457.1 1150396-900205

RECORDED: 03/01/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002474 FRAME: 0397